

SPECIAL MEETING - CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION

550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA

Tuesday, June 29, 2021 Closed Session: 5:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packets are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's office at 550 E. 6th Street during normal business hours

MINUTES

CLOSED SESSION - 5:00 PM

A Closed Session of the City Council / Beaumont Financing Authority / Beaumont Utility Authority / Beaumont Successor Agency (formerly RDA)/Beaumont Parking Authority / Beaumont Public Improvement Authority may be held in accordance with state law which may include, but is not limited to, the following types of items: personnel matters, labor negotiations, security matters, providing instructions to real property negotiators and conference with legal counsel regarding pending litigation. Any public comment on Closed Session items will be taken prior to the Closed Session. Any required announcements or discussion of Closed Session items or actions following the Closed Session with be made in the City Council Chambers.

CALL TO ORDER

Present: Mayor Lara, Council Member Martinez, Council Member Fenn, Council Member Santos (in

attendance at 5:15 p.m.)

Absent: Mayor Pro Tem White

Public Comments Regarding Closed Session

No comments.

 Conference with Legal Counsel Regarding Pending Litigation Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(1) - One Case: San Timoteo Watershed Authority v. City of Banning et.al. Case No. RIC389197

Motion by Mayor Lara Second by Council Member Santos

To authorize the City Attorney to join with the Beaumont Basin Watermaster and its opposition to two motions filed by the Yucaipa Valley Water District in the case of San Timoteo Watershed Authority vs. City of Banning et. al.,

Report out from Closed Session: See above. Action on any Closed Session Items: See above.

ADJOURNMENT at 6:07 p.m.

The next regular meeting of the Beaumont City Council, Beaumont Financing Authority, the Beaumont Successor Agency (formerly RDA), the Beaumont Utility Authority, the Beaumont Parking Authority and the Beaumont Public Improvement Agency is scheduled for Tuesday, July 20, 2021, at 5:00 p.m., unless otherwise posted.